Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/06/2009

US LEC Communications, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services

New York P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Original Leaf No. 114

<u>SECTION 8 - MISCELLANEOUS</u> SERVICES

8.24 US LEC Secure

US LEC Secure provides the customer a package of services that will allow the Customer to ensure, even when service is interrupted, they will continue to operate throughout the restoration period. If service is interrupted, the Customer will have the ability to utilize features to transfer services to other business locations and the security of an option that will require the Company to order and provision the connection between the US LEC switch and the customer's premise with Special Access service.

US LEC Secure Package

Three Call Forwarding Trunks to POTS
Three Call Forwarding Variable
Three Remote Access to Call Forwarding
Conferencing***
Calling Cards**
PowerVIEW – web based access to reroute basic toll free service*
Email spooling*
PRI/T1 – ordered as Special Access

US LEC Secure rates

	MRC Fixed	<u>Per Mile</u>
Minimum	\$55	\$11
Maximum	\$115	\$21

8.25 B-Channel Transfer on PRI

Allows two calls over an ISDN PRI between two end-users and a controller to be transferred so that the two end users are connected to each other, and the two B-channels on the ISDN PRI are released and available for call handling. The controller can be a PBX or other intelligent peripheral devices. The number of transfers is limited to the number of B-channels the customer purchases.

B-Channel Transfer rates MRC Minimum \$35.00 per PRI Maximum \$80.00 per PRI

Issued: January 6, 2009 Effective: February 6, 2009

Issued By: Senior Manager- Regulatory Affairs

6801 Morrison Blvd. Charlotte, North Carolina 28211

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 114 Effective 02/12/2010

^{*} Non-regulated service

^{**} Rates, terms and conditions in US LEC's Long Distance tariff apply.

^{***} Rates, terms and conditions in US LEC's Interstate rate Guide apply.